TRINITY GLEN ROSE GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

FEE SCHEDULE

ADOPTED NOVEMBER 16, 2023 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 14, 2023

Application Fees
Notice of Intent to Drill a New well or Modify under 150 acre-feet/year\$750
Notice of Intent to Drill a New well or Modify over 150 acre-feet/year\$1,000
Transfer of Groundwater out of District\$1,000
Notice of Intent to Drill a Geothermal Well\$350
Notice of Intent to Plug Well\$350
Operating Permit Renewal\$350
Operating Permit Amendment\$500
Production Fees Non Agricultural Use \$0.0000207/gallen madveed *through December 21, 2023*
Non-Agricultural Use\$0.00009207/gallon produced *through December 31, 2023*
Non-Agricultural Use\$0.00012276/gallon produced *Effective January 1, 2024* (Does not apply to domestic & livestock production or to wells producing under 17.36gpm/25,000gpd capacity)
Non-Agricultural Use annual fee of 11acre-foot producers
Agricultural Use\$0.0000030689/gallon produced
Export Fee\$0.20/1,000 gallons
Production Late fee
Other Fees
Returned Check\$25
Copies\$0.10/page
Posting & ShippingActual Cost
Labor Charges/hour (associated with Public Information Act Requests)\$30